
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2017 HYUNDAI SONATA BASE/SE
VIN: 5NPE24AF5HH570214
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/23 at 3:50:36 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail
| Lemon No Problem No Problem Alert!

Problem Found
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical

Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Branded Titles: Rebuilt,
Reconstructed, Salvage

16 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in North Carolina

72,680 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2017 2019 2020

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 7 mo. 1 month 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania North Carolina North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 24,526/yr --- 11,791/yr

Last reported odometer reading 40,587 42,697 72,680

https://docs.google.com/gview?url=https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmQc81CoUjC9-eY7pzK29W-xrDf4xrYRJk8WPThoqzHwdGzdzXr-f6ExPmAt2dDAOg6Wj4QOPW6DeMJibS1K5dGBdSiFTHirVnO-LGrdWPZzMPsrgxw6QkIKfrk21asICAet_QvxhwL674bYtbg3lS2ANxqXzJqaMsr_DOqNuvQ77kzUsPiAdTYdZtOHMamqdQ-45EJhuUGbf8QEQUI9izomN_c62qfMiIEQi1fipCpOql3CWyiAIEk_ZHCO7Y26k7c5YJePXeglsyOgoqiOtwy7_gFvPHncsckpXqsyEbPqaEMWSlA6rSm3qVsjwL6R85.cfx


Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 01/09/2023.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to
CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident
reported: 11/04/2022.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Hyundai dealer
for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely
voided by manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active Warranty Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Rental Vehicle
24,526 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/03/2017
 

Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
- Original Manufacturer's Suggested
- Retail Price: $22,435

Original Window Sticker

04/17/2017
 

10   Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #7739618001 EA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as rental vehicle

05/15/2017
 

Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

03/08/2018
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #7739618001 EA

Registration issued or renewed

07/11/2018
 

26,616   Serpentini Chevrolet of Tallmadge
Tallmadge, OH

Vehicle serviced

https://docs.google.com/gview?url=https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmQc81CoUjC9-eY7pzK29W-xrDf4xrYRJk8WPThoqzHwdGzdzXr-f6ExPmAt2dDAOg6Wj4QOPW6DeMJibS1K5dGBdSiFTHirVnO-LGrdWPZzMPsrgxw6QkIKfrk21asICAfpG7JziuGKPp25t4ArDL-3gD5Plv_vO6Lo2Ns1zfkzHQxFgxt8-HZCbdqf4OveZVHeCR20T5zFJG56_vXro74cs5gMOJ4a6PQSlFUJc_oKD7PPv_xA-_8L32u1Vpn9JkKIGq0aQhp5Fm7qGNoMyVJVS-3er5xNV3z4EMdjy6e7tJvrLArdw-CMhhsIUc9biH.cfx
https://docs.google.com/gview?url=https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmQc81CoUjC9-eY7pzK29W-xrDf4xrYRJk8WPThoqzHwdGzdzXr-f6ExPmAt2dDAOg6Wj4QOPW6DeMJibS1K5dGBdSiFTHirVnO-LGrdWPZzMPsrgxw6QkIKfrk21asICA83a8nrwHo2fBny9RzPGV2TwI0fONReIIplUpF6nELmeqlxB2kKkrPiufu5uv2MuX0l_M5kWlcrEElAEm0sApZnCL-cc47zbF85DA1TZ73IbpvL3lYGYvA9BmjUXExkS-y72wCmc9Pvsp0Fk1zsztPYqS-xOKIOc5yxiERP42i8PYyMMQeqYgmMwo1Uwt4PeL.cfx


234-542-8305
serpentinitallmadge.com

07/20/2018
 

Montrose Ford Fairlawn
Akron, OH
330-666-0711
montroseautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced

07/25/2018
 

Serpentini Chevrolet of Tallmadge
Tallmadge, OH
234-542-8305
serpentinitallmadge.com

Vehicle serviced
- Glass checked

12/12/2018
 

40,587   Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

12/14/2018
 

Toyota of Goldsboro
Goldsboro, NC
919-778-3232
toyotaofgoldsboro.com

Vehicle offered for sale

12/19/2018
 

Toyota of Goldsboro
Goldsboro, NC
919-778-3232
toyotaofgoldsboro.com

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Air filter replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/01/2019
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
- Vehicle reported stolen

08/13/2019
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle recovered after theft

09/17/2019
 

Toyota of Goldsboro
Goldsboro, NC
919-778-3232
toyotaofgoldsboro.com

Vehicle sold

09/19/2019
 

41,224   Doug Henry Chevrolet Buick GMC
Farmville, NC
252-753-7700
doughenry.net

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed
- Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

09/19/2019
 

41,225   Doug Henry Chevrolet Buick GMC
Farmville, NC
252-753-7700
doughenry.net

Vehicle offered for sale

12/20/2019
 

Doug Henry Chevrolet Buick GMC
Farmville, NC
252-753-7700
doughenry.net

Vehicle sold



12/20/2019
 

Doug Henry Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Kinston, NC
888-960-1606
doughenrykinstoncdjr.com

Vehicle offered for sale

03/06/2020
 

41,986   Doug Henry Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Kinston, NC
888-960-1606
doughenrykinstoncdjr.com

Vehicle sold

03/06/2020
 

Doug Henry of Greenville
Greenville, NC
252-321-3684
doughenrygreenville.com

Vehicle offered for sale

03/19/2020
 

42,022   Doug Henry of Greenville
Greenville, NC
252-321-3684
doughenrygreenville.com

Vehicle sold

04/03/2020
 

42,697   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
11,791 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2020
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, NC
Title #77380120104162P

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/14/2020
 

43,476   Doug Henry Ford of Ayden
Ayden, NC
252-746-6171
doughenryfordofayden.dealerconne
ction.com/

Vehicle serviced
- One tire replaced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

06/26/2020
 

46,015   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Air filter replaced

12/15/2020
 

52,206   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Oil and filter changed

04/13/2021
 

54,770   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

06/29/2021
 

56,293   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

07/07/2021
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, NC
Title #77380120104162P

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

10/06/2021
 

58,766   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake rotor(s) resurfaced



- Oil and filter changed

03/03/2022
 

63,333   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Air filter replaced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed

04/20/2022
 

65,850   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Safety inspection performed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Lights checked

06/09/2022
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, NC
Title #77380120104162P

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

10/10/2022
 

71,915   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Lights checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine checked

10/31/2022
 

72,485   Joe Pecheles Automotive
Greenville, NC
888-804-4157
pechelescars.com/index.htm

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Induction system serviced

11/04/2022
 

Damage Report Accident reported: very minor damage
- Damage to left front
- Damage to front
- Vehicle drivable
- Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS
THE MOST
ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

11/04/2022
 

72,680   North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dunn, NC

Odometer reading reported

01/09/2023
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance company

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR



01/09/2023
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dunn, NC
Title #404505230096345

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- RECONSTRUCTED TITLE ISSUED
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total
loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

02/10/2023
 

Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
- Campaign #993
- ANTI-THEFT SOFTWARE UPGRADE

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to locate an
authorized Hyundai dealer near you to obtain more
information about this campaign.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those
additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276
million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of
these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 2/27/23 at 3:50:36 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle,
including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects
(other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every
damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those
additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 2/27/23 at 3:50:36 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle,
including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:



Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only
require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or
safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may
impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely
to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is
available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states:
Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to
operation. These vehicles are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts
are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required
before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle
exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state.
Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a
vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also
use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change
in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately
75% of its pre-damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold
varies by company. These companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total
loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's



definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the
owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.


